

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 24-02

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL HARBOR RATE **SCHEDULE FOR 2024**

WHEREAS, pursuant to City of Code of Ordinances Chapter 14.25 the City Council and the City Council shall review and approve harbor fees by resolution, and;

WHEREAS, the City Manager has reviewed operational costs Saint Paul Harbor, and;

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends to the Council of the City of Saint Paul the attached Harbor Rate Schedule for 2024, and;

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Saint Paul deems it advisable to adopt the attached Harbor Rate Schedule for 2024, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Saint Paul by this resolution approves the attached Harbor Rate Schedule, and;

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT, approval of this resolution rescinds Resolution 23-28 pass by the Council on December 12, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2024 BY IN FAVOR OPPOSED AND ABSTAIN.

Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor